# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N08000005495 FILED June 09, 2008 Sec. Of State jshivers

210 CITIZENS ALLIANCE, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

### Article I

The name of the corporation is: 210 CITIZENS ALLIANCE, INC.

# Article II

The principal place of business address: 4376 COMANCHE TRAIL SAINT JOHNS, FL. US 32259

The mailing address of the corporation is: 4376 COMANCHE TRAIL SAINT JOHNS, FL. US 32259

# **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

OUR GOAL IS TO STRIVE TO BETTER OUR QUALITY OF LIFE. THE PURPOSE OF THIS ORGANIZATION WILL BE TO PROMOTE WAYS THAT WILL ENHANCE OUR COMMUNITY CULTURALLY, AESTHETICALLY AND SOCIALLY FOR THE BETTERMENT OF ALL RESIDENTS.

# Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

## Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

KIM ALLSUP 4376 COMANCHE TRAIL BLVD. SAINT JOHNS, FL. 32259 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N08000005495 FILED June 09, 2008 Sec. Of State jshivers

Registered Agent Signature: KIM ALLSUP

## Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

KIM ALLSUP 4376 COMANCHE TRAIL

SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259

Incorporator Signature: KIM ALLSUP

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: PRES KIM ALLSUP 4376 COMANCHE TRAIL SAINT JOHNS, FL. 32259 US

Title: VP GLENN CLOSE 1339 IVYHEDGE AVENUE SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092 US

Title: TREA MATTHEW NEWMAN 1220 WOODCHURCH LANE SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092 US

Title: SECR KARLA EVANS 5504 BEAR CLAW COURT SAINT JOHNS, FL. 32259 US

## Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 06/04/2008